Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Chu-Biao Xue (1/19/06) Brian W. Metcalf (1/23/06) Hao Feng (1/17/06) Ganfeng Cao (1/17/06)	Name: Incyte Corporation					
Taisheng Huang (1/18/06) Changsheng Zheng (1/17/06)	Internal Address: Experimental Station, Route 141 &					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes No	Henry Clay Road, Building E336					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Route 141 & Henry Clay Road,					
Execution Date(s) Jan 17, 18, 19 & 23 and Feb. 7 & 8 2006	Building E336					
Assignment Merger	City: Wilmington					
Security Agreement	Oity. withington					
Joint Research Agreement	State: Delaware					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 19880					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application.					
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name:Brandon Boss	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00					
Internal Address: P.O. Box 1027	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: P.O. Box 1027	Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: St. Louis	8. Payment Information					
State: MO Zip: 63006	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 314-274-3662	b. Deposit Account Number 19-1025					
Fax Number: <u>314-274-7256</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Email Address: <u>brandon.ś.boss@pfizer.com</u>	Authorized User Name Brandon Boss					
9. Signature:	3-20-06					
Signature	Date					
Brandon Boss, Reg. No. 46,567 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Name of Person Signing						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUED

Application No.: 10/535,795 Filing Date: May 23, 2005 Docket No.: PC19500A

Section 1 continued Additional names of conveying parties:

Darius J. Robinson (2/7/06) Amy Qi Han (2/8/06)

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Chu-Biao Xue of Hockessin, Delaware, Brian W. Metcalf of Moraga, California, Hao Feng, of Aston, Pennsylvania, Ganfeng Cao of Newark, Delaware, Taisheng Huang of Wilmington, Delaware, Changsheng Zheng of Wilmington, Delaware, Darius J. Robinson of Wilmington, Delaware and Amy Qi Han of Hockessin, Delaware, have invented a certain invention entitled "3-Aminopyrrolidine Derivatives as Modulators of Chemokine Receptors," for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been assigned Application No. 10/535,795; and

WHEREAS, INCYTE CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of Experimental Station, Route 141 & Henry Clay Road, Building E336, Wilmington, Delaware 19880, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignce, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNMENT - Page 1 of 10

PATENT

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2 of 10

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Dated: O/-/9, 2006

State of Ollaworl)

County of Yew Castle)

On this 19th day of January, 2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state, personally appeared Chu Biao Xue, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

Barbara A. Temple Notary Public, New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires March 16, 2006

ASSIGNMENT - Page 3 of 10

PATENT

Dated:	/	123	, 2006

State of Velaware,
County of Hew Castle

SS.

On this 23rd day of / au ary, 2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state, personally appeared Brian W. Metcalf, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

Barbara A. Temple Notary Public, New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires March 16, 2006

ASSIGNMENT - Page 4 of 10

PATENT

Dated:	01/17	, 2006

Hao Feng

State of Velaurare)
County of New Castle)

SS.

On this 17th day of Namary, 2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state, personally appeared Hao Feng, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Barbara A. Temple Notary Public, New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires March 16, 2006

ASSIGNMENT - Page 5 of 10

PATENT

Dated: 01/17, 2006

State of Ollaware)

County of New Castle

day of / Amary, 2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state, personally appeared Ganteng Cao, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Barbara A. Temple Notary Public, New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires March 16, 2006

ASSIGNMENT - Page 6 of 10

PATENT

Dated: <u>ot/18</u>, 2006

Taisheng Huang

State of Velaware,
County of New Castle)

SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

Barbara A. Temple Notary Public, New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires March 16, 2006

ASSIGNMENT - Page 7 of 10

PATENT

Changsheng Zheng

State of Velaware; County of Hew Castle

On this

Public for the state, personally appeared Changsheng Zheng, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

SS.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Barbara A. Temple Notary Public, New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires March 16, 2006

ASSIGNMENT - Page 8 of 10

PATENT

Dated:

State of Velaware)
County of New Castle)

On this 7th day of Feliciary, 2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for the state, personally appeared Darius J. Robinson, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

Barbara A. Temple Netary Public, New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires March 16, 2006

ASSIGNMENT - Page 9 of 10

PATENT

Amy Oi Han

State of Velawar

County of New Castle

SS.

On this State, personally appeared Amy Qi Han, personally known to me/proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who subscribed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the Assignment the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

Barbara A. Temple Notary Public, New Castle County, Delaware My Commission Expires March 16, 2006

ASSIGNMENT - Page 10 of 10

CERTIFICATE OF T	Docket No. PC19500A					
Application No. 10/535,795	Filing Date May 23, 2005	Examiner Unknown	Group Art Unit Unknown			
Invention: 3-AMINOPYI	RROLIDINE DERIVATIVES A	S MODULATORS OF CHEMO	KINE RECEPTORS			
I hereby certify that this						
is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Fax. No. 571-273-0140 on March 20, 2006 (Date) Sharon Rudebeck (Typed or Printed Name of Person Signing Certificate) (Signature) (13 Pages)						

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.

REEL: 017351 FRAME: 0180 **RECORDED: 03/20/2006**